



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.11744 OF 2025

CHAKRADHAR VIRBHADRA BANALE
VERSUS
KASHINATH VIRBHADRA BANALE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Biradar Manoj G.
...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : November 28, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondent No.4, returnable on 06/01/2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.