



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11744 OF 2025

CHAKRADHAR VIRBHADRA BANALE

VERSUS

KASHINATH VIRBHADRA BANALE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Manoj G. Biradar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 17th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate appearing for petitioner seeks permission to delete respondent no.11.
2. Permission is granted at the risk of petitioner.
3. In that view of matter, service is complete.
4. Place matte for admission on 17.03.2026.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**